Decision Notification

Application Details

Application no.	212760
Licence No.	57620437
Licence Class	Liquor Production & Sales
Premises Name	Mecklen
Premises Address	8 Jane Place
	Tanunda SA 5352
Applicant	John Patrick Hickin, Bernard Anthony Hickin & Mark Anthony Hickin
Application Type	Application for a Liquor Licence
Outcome	
Decision	Granted
Effective Date	13 Apr 2022
Doquiromonto	

Requirements

The following requirements in support of the application have been satisfied: Landlord's consent has been obtained

The application has been advertised

All approvals, consents or exemptions have been obtained

People

Licensee

The following persons are approved to hold the licence:

- Mark Anthony Hickin (97368)
- Bernard Anthony Hickin (124984)
- John Patrick Hickin (152841)

Premises

New Premises

The licensed area is outlined in red on the approved plan.

Conditions

The following conditions are added to the licence

- The licence authorises the sale of liquor produced by the licensee either personally or under contract. Details of all contracts entered into must be available for inspection by an authorised officer.
- The licensee shall not, as part of, or in connection with, the business authorised by this licence, invite or admit prospective purchasers of liquor to the licensed premises.
- The licensee is authorised to despatch liquor from premises other than the licensed premises. Details of despatch sites must be made available for inspection by an authorised officer.



Authorisations

The following authorisations/restrictions are added to the licence

• Sale of liquor restricted to the licensee's own product by direct sales transactions only

Reasons for Decision

In reaching my determination, I have had regard to the objects of the Liquor Licensing Act 1997.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Ashleigh Hughes Hearings Delegate 13 Apr 2022

